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® THE FOREST & THE TREES
© SURVEY DESIGN & PARTICIPANT DEMOGRAPHICS
® GLOBAL SATISFACTION RATINGS

® First page of survey, list of 22 areas

® Parks, neighborhood, libraries, public transportation, zoning, etc.

® OTHER INDICATORS -

® Resident knowledge, exercise, recycling, social capital, etc.




Overall how would you rate the performance of Lincoln City Gout?
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2012 2015 2017 :
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© SMALL BUT CONSISTENT INCREASES IN PERFORMANCE OF LINCOLN CITY GOUT 2012-2017 :
® (1=poor,2= FAIII, 3= Gﬂllll, 4 = very good, 5 = excellent) = +.10 /year \‘
® MANY AREAS OF SATISFACTION = 88°% OF ITEMS
* FEW AREAS OF DISSATISFACTION = 9% OF ITEMS = SalisRoc, s RIS S e
® 57/65 = 20/22 listed + 7/7 parks + 6/6 neigh. + 5/5 libr. + 5/8 bus + 6/6 envir.sust. + 1/1 zoning + 3/6 trust + 4/4 police
® Vs. 3/65 = 1/22 listed + 0/7 parks + 0/6 neigh. + 0/5 libr. + 0/8 bus + 0/6 envir.sust. + 0/1 zoning + 2/6 trust + 0/4 police
® MANY AREAS OF INCREASED SATISFACTION = 52-53% OF INITIAL GITY LIST ‘ .
® FEW AREAS OF DECREASED SATISFACTION = 10-16% OF INITIAL CITY LIST ‘

® 2012-17 list of services, increase vs. decrease: 10/19 vs. 3/19 (53% vs. 16%)

® 2015-17 list of services, increase vs. decrease: 11/21 vs. 2/21 (52% vs. 10%) = Increase = Decrease = No change




City Council Districts with Voting Precincts

THE TREES e
EEE WLk 0

® MAIL SURVEY TO RANDOM SAMPLE OF

® 4,000 Addresses Citywide
® 1,000 per each of 4 districts

® More than 1,200 responses

® 34% response rate overall

® GITY-LEVEL AND DISTRICT-LEVEL RESULTS REPORTED




® 62% female

* EDUCATION:

® Higher education levels than Lincoln as a whole

° RACE/ETHNICITY:

® Whites over-represented (~97% white, not 82%)

® Average age 57 years, District 4 youngest (52 years), District 2 oldest (59 years)




m2012 =2015 = 2017

Sireetmaintenance g, =H
Ease of car travel... 204 o=

Number of unsightly or biighted.. L 309
Availabiliy of affordable mually..

® 20/22 AREAS ABOVE NEUTRAL Buling safey permitsand..

Snowplowing of City streets

® Overall quality of life = 4.13 on 1-5 scale iob Gt mdect et

® Police, fire, emergency medical at or above 4.0 Ch.Iocye g AR st -
Health department services *
* 2012-2017 INCREASES: 10/19 AREAS
Employment opportimities
¢ Snow Plowing city Streets (+.40) Management of sewage anl...
® Employment opportunities, Job creation/economic S
d |o ment (+ 32) Recreational opportuniies
QVYe.op " Overall natural enuironment
® Recreational Opportunities (+.17) Safety and security..
Cleanliness of...
¢ 2015-2017 INCREASES: 11/21 AREAS Overall annearance of e Ciy
B Emergency medical and... — 101

¢ Sewage/stormwater (+.27) Fire Emergency Services

® Snowplowing (+.23) ‘ = Police service

Overall quality of life inthe City

® Ease of bike travel and safety and security (+.12)




LESS SATISFACTION

® 22 AREAS: 2 AT OR BELOW NEUTRAL

¢ Street maintenance, below (2.62)
® Ease of car travel, at neutral

® Number of unsightly properties (3.09)

® 2012-201] DECREASES: 3/19 AREAS

¢ Affordable quality housing (-.21)
® Recycling and sustainability (-.18)

® Ease of car travel (-.13)

® 2015-2017 DECREASES: 2/21 AREAS

® Ease of car travel (-.24)

¢ Affordable quality housing (-.13)

m2012 =2015 = 2017

Streetmaintenance
Ease of car travel...

Number of unsightly or blighted...
Availahility of affordable qualiy..
Building safely permitsandl..

Snowplowing of City streets

Johcreation and economic..
City recycling and sustainability...

Health department services
Ease of hike travel..
Employment opportunities

Management of sewage and...

Ease of walking in..
Recreational opportuniies
Overall natural enuironment
Safety and security...
Cleanliness of...

Overall appearance of the City

Emergency medical and...

Fire Emergency Services
Police serice
Overall quality of life inthe City

2,62 "

boy Ju <4mmn

" 300
=31




MEAN CHANGE VS. PERGENT PEOPLE

12 3 45
Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied i :
Rifordable Housing: Bigyest decrease

2012 mail 45% L 31% -.21 average change in rating ”
5% change on the 1 to 5 scale
2015 mail 31% 23% 46% 12 pt decrease in % of persons satisfied
7 ptincrease in % of persons dissatisfied
2017 mail 22% 25% 93% 12 3 4-5
Total Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied
123% 1 8% 116%
change 2012 mail 14% 31% 49%
Snowplowing: Biggest increase ) . .
+.40 average change in rating 2015 mail 7% 39% W

10% change on the 1 to 5 scale
16 pt increase in % of persons satisfied 2017 mail 21% 42% 31%
23 pt decrease in % of persons dissatisfied

Total
change

171% 1 9% 112%




DISTRICT-LEVEL RATINGS

District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4

Services

Overall quality of life in the City*

. . 4.082¢ .70 4245 .68 417 74 3.95 cef 74 :
™ Police service* >
4.02 80 4124 .76 3.98¢ 84 3.94¢ 88

Fire emergency services

3.99 73 4.01 74 4.05 .78 3.99 72 .
Emergency medical and 5

ambulance services
4.01 73 4.00 .75 4.07 25 3.94 77 High 'ﬂ

Overall appearance of the City* .

® Mostly, same services fall into high,

Range
Cleanliness of...* 43-37
. 3.852 .66 4,044 .63 31931t 73 376D .78
medium, and low ranges.
35798 79 3.97 ade .75 3.82¢ 79 3.86¢ 79
Overall natural environment*
3.742b .67 3192%== .68 3.870 .70 377= 75
Recreational opportunities*
35731ab; .89 3197 2= .80 3.87 of .86 3.70 ¢f .96
Ease of walking...*
3.632 .84 3.822 .79 3.75 25 3.72 .89

‘Management of sewage and

storm water
. su“ “ nls nlc s 2 3 AnE ” ” 7 " 3-62 . o ®
I I I e
y y

Employment opportunities

3.55 .84 3.65 .85 3.56 .88 il .92
Ease of bike travel..
3.50 73 3.52 8 3.55 .81 3.51 .80
Health department services
3.47 il 3.59 70 3.48 73 3.53 87 Med
City recycling and sustainability...
3.36 1.02 3.51 £8 3.43 1.05 3.36 .96
y Range
Job creation and economic 3731
development*
3.302 .80 3.49 ae .83 BRY .87 329 .90 -
¢ Often District 2 high, District 4 | 7%
en DIStric Ign, DISIrIC ow Snouplowing fCiystrets 2
3.29 1.02 3.34 1.01 3.38 1.03 3.24 73

Building safety permits and

® Exception: Ease of car travel rated

Availability of affordable quality

IOWe r i n SOUth Li nCOI n rousing? BN0 .85 3131 %ade) .87 35150 .94 3:03}= 1.04 .

Number of unsightly or blighted
properties*

Ease of car travel...* 4

Street maintenance




m2012 =2015 =2017

48
46
44
42

a2
388
2 381
38 — i 359
16 336
! ] Il Il Las

3
Publicgardens Overallquality Natural areas Finding Trails Park Streetmedian
such as the of parks such as information maintienance mainienance and houleward
Sumken Garden Wilderness Park aboutParks& ami operation such as mowing mainienance
aml Hamamn Recreation and care of
Rose Garden programs and trees in parks

. snnsrncnou -

All ratings above neutral

Public gardens, overall quality of parks, - lEss snnsrnc“('“

natural areas, rated highest
® No 2012-2017 increases
® 2015-2017 increases o

® Lowest ratings for median/blvd

maintanence then park maintenance
But ratings still above neutral
® 2012-2017 decreases

® Public Gardens

Overall quality of parks
Natural areas

Finding information
Median/blvd maintenance

Park Maintenance
Median/blvd maintenance No 2015-2017 decreases




m2012 =2015 =2017

9
45
3.99 3.98
- 312
41
HOODS . “I "I il oel on 5
: i inl EmE _.=
25
2
Generalsafetyand Overall appearance Number of unsightly Conditionof the Co nditi on of Snow plowing of your
securityinyour  of yourneig hhorhood orhlighted streets in your sidewalks in your neighborhoot streets
o neighhorhood properties in your neig hhorhood neig hiorhood
snTI s FAGTI n “ neig hhorhood

All ratings above neutral

Safety, appearance, unsightly
properties rated highest

2012-2017 increases in 4/6 areas
® Largest: snowplowing (+.51)
® Unsightly blighted (+.23)

2015-2017 increases in 4/6 areas

® Largest: snowplowing (+.18)
® Number of unsightly blighted (+.16)

® LESS SATISFACTION

® Lowest ratings snow plowing

® But ratings NOW above neutral

® Next lowest: sidewalks, then streets
® No 2012-2017 decreases
® No 2015-2017 decreases




“Bn nnv G 6 Gmo 5 o
3.6% 1 35% 3.0% 4 18%

Once aweek 6.9% 36 8.9% 21 8.4% 25 1.4%
“ s E 1-2 times per month 50 11.9% 95 23.6% n 22.1% 92 23.6%
Afew times per year 90 32.3% 143 39.9% 124 38.6% 66 30.0%

Notatar R0 362% 107 266% 85 265% 68 30.9%
[Don'tknow” R 3.6% 8 20% 3 0.9% 5 2.3%

(T [RA] 100% 403 100% 321 100% 220 100%

® 70% OF PEOPLE USE LIBRARIES

® Little/no change over time
® Least use reported in District 1, most in Districts 2 and 3
® Most endorsed reasons for not using:

® Use the internet at home for research

® and/or because people buy their books and other materials

¢ District 4 residents least likely to say they use internet at home i




m2012 =2015 =2017

9
475
45
425 413 41 1
4 L 381 :
_ 315
Ratings by approx. 25 III :
325 x
000 users ; |
Comfortand Overall service of General availabilityof Howrsofoperation Use of the library’s :
cleanliness City's public libraries items suchas books wehsite for library -
mmaliﬂes DUD CDs services ‘&

© SATISFACTION

¢ All ratings above neutral

® Comfort/cleanliness, overall service, * LESS SATISFACTION

item availability rated 4 and above . _
® Lowest ratings for hours and website

® No 2012-2017 increases X

¢ But difficult to increase high ratings

But ratings still high

® 2012-2017 decrease in overall service

® No 2015-2017 increases * But rating still high

® No 2015-2017 decreases

Public satisfaction remains steadily high




Count Count % Count % Trend

Several times per
3.2% 25 1.0% 30 2.0%

Once aweek 1 1.1% 6 1.0% 6 0.5%
1-2 times per month 11 2.1% 9 14% 15 1.2%

56° 8.8% 51 8.2% 85 6.7%

(Notatar [ 82.0% 526 84.6% 1126 88.5%
® PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION USE HAS DECLINED

pontknow ~ [RU 16% 5 8% 1 0.9%
LT 634 100.0% 622 1000% 1213 100%
® 82% did not use in 2012 - 85% in 2015 = 89% in 2017
® Least use reported in District 2, most in District 4

slllnn R mmm Srear

— D - — —

® Most endorsed reasons for not using:
® Prefer to drive — 93%

¢ Commute too long — 30%

® Schedules not convenient — 27% P




38

STARTRAN :

33

Ratings hy approx. 32
200+ users x

29
28

m2012 =2015 m2017

3.65
3.99
I I I 339
314
31 3.0
I I I III II s | BaB M

Driver Owrall safety Cleanliness of Busesareon The overall How oiten  Areassered Hours of

courtesy

© SATISFACTION

¢ 5 of 8 ratings above neutral

® Driver courtesy, overall safety and
cleanliness rated highest

® No 2012-2017 increases

® Decrease from 2012-15, recovery
from 2015-17

® 2015-2017 increase in satisfaction
with driver courtesy

bus interior time serviceof  huses come operation
StarTran

® LESS SATISFACTION

® Not different from neutral:

® Hours of operation, areas served, how

often buses come

Despite 2012-15 decreases...
No 2012-2017 decreases
No 2015-2017 decreases




P e 30%
25%
20%
15%
10% %
N
oy []

m2012Random m2015Ramiom = 2017 Random
40%
35%

36%

Lincolnis not properly Lincolnis notdeveloping Lincolnis properly planning I don’t know/have no

plaming. The City too often well.The City's planningtoo amd developing welL There opinion.
encourages new oftendiscourages new isagood balance inlincoln
developmentatthe expense development. hetween careful planning
of good plaming. amd encouraging new
development.

© SATISFACTION ® LESS SATISFACTION

36% indicate the City is properly ® 27% feel the City encourages new
planning development at the expense of good
Increase 2012-2015 panning

® 30% don’t know

Held steady 2015-2017

Decrease in those saying the City
discourages new development
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F

25

ENVIR. &
SUSTAIN-

108
399
15 3.61
351
5 341
ABILITY - o Il i

Qualityand Airqualivinthe  Availahility of Sormwater  Water billing rates Availability of

[ X)
(1] -

[E]
.&‘

975 reliability of City weekly recycling  management “clean” fuel
drinking water servicesand stations or electric
95 seasonal yard vehicle charging
waste collection stations
senvicesto homes

° SATISFACTION
® All indicators above neutral ® LESS SATISFACTION

® Highest ratings for drinking water, ® |east satisfaction with availabilty of
followed by air quality clean fuel stations, electric charging
® Increased 2015-2017 satisfaction stations
with storm water management and ® No significant decreases

availability of clean fuel stations




I I 3.91
35
& cIINF. III
3
215
25
Ijnculnl:ilv
government
employeestreat
residents with
respect

© SATISFACTION

® 3/6 indicators above neutral

® Highest ratings for treating residents
with respect*

® Increased 2012-17 ratings for 4/6
indicators; 2015-17 for 3/6*

® 2012-17: Right for residents as a
whole, Great conf, good value*,
neighborhoods fair and equal*

3.19

Lincoln City
government can
usually be trustedto
make decisions that
are right for
residents asa whole

m2012 =2015 m2017

3.1

3.02

et
291

I I 215

I have great Ireceive goodvalue LlincolnCityelected The City treats all
confidencein for my City officials base their neighhorhoods aml
Lincoln City governmenttax  decisions onfacts areas of town fairly
government dollars and equally

® LESS SATISFACTION

® Lowest and below neutral ratings:

® treating all neighborhoods fairly/equally

® basing decisions on the facts

® No significant decreases over time




m2012 =2015 =2017

T &
RESIBEN LN =
60% 2.
50% 38%
Sl 21
0
20% — 3%
0% I Em |

0% -
Newspapers localradio Television City wehsite Call/ email Social media Other
Nnews City officials

® SUBJECTIVE KNOWLEDGE INCREASED
® INFORMATION SOURGE USE DECREASED

® People rated subjective knowledge at 2.76 on a 1-4 scale

® This is an increase relative to 2012 and 2015

® Endorsement of various sources of information decreased or stayed the same.

® OBJECTIVE KNOWLEDGE OF AREA OF GREATEST SPENDING BY THE CITY
INCREASED

® 21% to 27% correct, from 2012 to 2017

1%

Government,
health, and
etucation
chamels




RESIDENT EXERGISE

® RESIDENTS INDICATE EXERCISING MORE

® Reported exercise is up from 3.9 days per week in 2012 to 4.4 days in 2015 to 4.5 days
in 2017

® RESIDENTS INDICATE THEIR CHILDREN ARE EXERCISING MORE

® Reported exercise is up from 4.9 days in 2012 to 5.3 days in 2015 to 5.4 days in 2017

® Note: No differences by District




RESIDENT RECYCLING

® RESIDENTS INDICATE RECYCLING MORE £

® 64% recycled in 2015, 69% in 2017

® INCREASE IN RECYCLING ESPECIALLY DUE TO USE OF PAID SERVICES

® 31% paid for a service in 2015, 37% in 2017
® 40% take to drop off site in 2015, 43% in 2017

¢ District 2 recycles more and pays for service more than other Districts

® Note: No differences by District in use of drop off sites although District 1’s rate is
numerically highest.




micars gy
Generally speaking,
most people in my
neighborhood can he 3.91 82 383ac 81 4262 67 403" 13 353 98

trusted”

Generally speaking,
P I most people in
cn I nl Lincoln can he 3.4 .16 365a» 73 3872 12 37194 69 3556 87
trusted”

Ifeel connected to

people in my 363 94 3552 88 3.85% 88 366" 90 325 103
neighborhoou'

1feel connected to
350 .88 3482 82 3@ g3 3529 92 333 .61

i.e., “Social resources” — connectedness, engagement, trust
Indicator of community well-being that can be tracked over time

® TRUST, THEN CONNECTEDNESS

® All above neutral on 1-5 scale

® NEIGHBORHOODS, THEN LINCOLN

* SOCIAL CAPITAL

Except for District 4, which gave slightly higher ratings to Lincoln as a whole

® WAYS PEOPLE ENGAGE:

® Religious services, volunteering (1-2x per month)

Clubs, community projects (2-5x per year)

Public meetings, political rallies (<1x per year)




CONCLUSIONS

© SMALL CONSISTENT INCREASES IN CITY PERFORMANCE RATINGS

® INCREASED SATISFACTION IN SOME LOW-RATED AREAS

® E.g. snow plowing, park maintenance, treating neighborhoods fairly, available electric charging stations

® INCREASED SATISFACTION IN SEVERAL MEDIUM-RATED AREAS

¢ E.g. stormwater management, employment/economic, recreation opportunities, ease of bike travel

® BUTALSO DECREASED IN SOME LOW OR MID-RATED AREAS

¢ Affordable housing, car travel, recycling and sustainability, use of StarTran




FURTHER INVESTIGATION?

® DISTRICT DIFFERENCES

¢ Treatment of different neighborhoods — what appears most unequal or unfair?

® TRANSPORTATION ISSUES

¢ Streets continue to be rated below neutral...Doing too much or too little?
® Ease of car travel in the City has decreased since 2012 and 2015...Due to growth? Streets? Other?

® Reported use of StarTran also has consistenty decreased 2012-2017...Why? Changes? Other?

® ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY

¢ Satisfaction with recycling and sustainability efforts decreased...why? Doing too much or too little?

® OTHER:

¢ Did satisfaction with available affordable housing also decrease due to growth?...other reasons?

® Where do people get information about City issues from?

® Parks and Recreation - Median and blvd maintenance




QUESTIONS?

LISA PYTLIKZILLIG
LPYTLIKZ@NEBRASKA.EDU

402-472-5678 (PPC MAIN LINE)
402-613-6785 (DIRECT)
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